

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: 98,448

SAUL ZINER,

Petitioner,

v.

NATIONSBANK, N.A.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

Lori L. Heyer-Bednar, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 768170
HALEY, SINAGRA & PEREZ, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
One Financial Plaza
100 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 1900
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394
Telephone (954)467-1300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PREFACE 1

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1

 A. Trial Proceedings 1

 B. Appeal by NATIONSBANK 7

 C. Appeal taken by Saul Ziner 8

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 8

ARGUMENT 9

 I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL PROPERLY FOUND THAT THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DROPPING BEREZIN AS A PARTY BECAUSE SERVICE BY MAIL ON BEREZIN TOOK PLACE WITHIN THE TIME FRAME REQUIRED BY RULE 1.070(j) AND THE TRIAL COURT’S MAY 20, 1993 ORDER 9

 II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL PROPERLY FOUND THAT RECORD ACTIVITY EXISTED AND THAT GOOD CAUSE WAS SHOWN TO WARRANT A REVERSAL OF THE TRIAL COURT’S ORDER GRANTING ZINER’S MOTION TO DISMISS THE ACTION FOR LACK OF PROSECUTION 12

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 19

TABLE OF CITATIONS
CASES

Ace Delivery Service, Inc., v. Pickett,
274 So.2d 15(Fla. 2nd DCA 1974) 12

Bakewell v. Shepard,
310 So.2d 765 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1975) 14

Bice v. Metz Construction Company, Inc.,
699 So. 2d 745 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997) 9, 11

Carter v. DeCarion,

400 So.2d 521(Fla. 3 rd DCA 1981)	12
<u>Daurelle v. Beech Aircraft Corp.</u>	
341 So.2d 204 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1976)	14
<u>Del Duca v. Anthony.</u>	
508 So.2d 1306, 1308-9 (Fla. 1991)	12
<u>Glassalum Engineering Company v. 392208 Ontario Ltd.</u>	
487 So. 2d 87 (Fla.3d DCA 1986)	17
<u>Levine v. Kaplan.</u>	
687 So.2nd 863(Fla. 5 th DCA 1987)	16
<u>McPherson v. Scher Rental and Leasing Enterprises, Inc.</u>	
541 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	8, 17
<u>Morales v. Sperry Rand Corporation.</u>	
601 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 1992).....	8
<u>NationsBank v. Ziner.</u>	
726 So.2d 364 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	9, 10, 12
<u>Palokonis v. EGR Enterprises, Inc.</u>	
652 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1995)	14
<u>SMC Corporation v. Chatman.</u>	
368 So.2nd 1307 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1979)	14
<u>Stoeffler v. Castagliola.</u>	
629 So. 2d 196 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1993)	11
<u>Waldman v. Frankel.</u>	
343 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1977)	13, 16

FLORIDA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.070(j)	7,9,10, 11,12
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.420(e)	13, 17
